(hereinafter referred to as the "WORK") as described in the CONTRACTOR'S Proposal and the 
VILLAGE agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR pursuant to the provisions of the Local Government 
Prompt Payment Act (50 ILCS 505/1 et seq.) the following amounts for the WORK: 

TOTAL: an amount not to exceed Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Four and 
Noll 00 ($21,724.00) Dollars 

(hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACT SUM"). The CONTRACT SUM shall not be increased 
without the express written consent of the VILLAGE. 

SECTION 3: ASSIGNMENT: CONTRACTOR shall not assign the duties and obligations 
involved in the performance of the WORK except to the list of Subcontractors approved by the Village,

[...]

flooring (2nd and btr grade) by Robbins Sports Surfaces laid in adhesive, sand 
the maple flooring, apply 2 coats oil based polyurethane seal, 2 coats oil based 
polyurethane finish, 1" x 2" maple wall base and re-install existing thresholds 
adjacent as needed. 

FOR THE SUM OF ••• $17,344.00 
(Seventeen thousand three hundred forty-four and 00/100 Dollars) 

Option #1 - add the sum $ 4,380 to use Sika 1610 moisture suppression primer/ 
adhesive to adhere wood flooring if concrete moisture is above 85% RH. 

All above prices are subject to change after thirty days 

Respectfully submitted by: